24
2149008/2022/0/o DIR(DICDS)

Government of West Bengal

Directorate of ICDS

Shaishali Complex, 1% and 2" Floor
Salt Lake City, Kolkata - 700064

No. 2§00 /ICDM-Dte Dated, {6.02 ,2022
ORDER
The following days are hereby declared as holidays at the Anganwadi Centers in the calendar year

2022:

SL. NO. OCCASION DATE AND DAY

B Republic Day 26 January, 2022, Wednesday

2. Sree Panchami 5 February, 2022, Saturday

3, Doljatra 18 March, 2022, Friday

4. Bengali New Year’s Day | 15 April, 2022, Friday

5. 1d-Ul-Fitre 3 May, 2022, Tuesday

6. Muharram 9 August, 2022, Tuesday

7 Independence Day 15 August, 2022, Monday

8. Durga Puja (Astami) 3 October, 2022, Monday

0. Durga Puja (Nabami) 4 October, 2022, Tuesday

10. Durga Puja (Dashami) 5 October, 2022, Wednesday

11. Kali Puja 24 October, 2022, Monday

12 Bhatridwitya 27 October, 2022, Thursday

TOTAL 12 days
Director of ICDS
West Bengal

No. 330 /1/(56)/ICDM-Dte Dated, /4. 02 , 2022
Copy forwarded to:

1. The Additional Director of ICDS, Government of West Bengal

2.-23. The District Magistrate, Darjeeling/ Kalimpong/ Jalpaiguri/ Alipurduar/ Coochbehar/ Uttar
Dinajpur/ Malda/ Dakshin Dinajpur/ Nadia/ Murshidabad/ Birbhum/ North 24 Parganas/ Bankura/
Purba Burdwan/ Hooghly/ Howrah/ Purba Medinipur/ Purulia/ South 24 Paganas/ Paschim
Medinipur/ Paschim Burdwan/ Jhargram.

24-56. The District Programme Officer, ICDS, Darjeeling/ Kalimpong/ Jalpaiguri/ Alipurduar/
Coochbehar/ Uttar Dinajpur/ Malda/ Dakshin Dinajpur/ Nadia/ Murshidabad/ Birbhum/ North 24
Parganas/ Bankura/ Purba Burdwan/ Hooghly/ Howrah/ Purba Medinipur/ Purulia/ South 24
Paganas/ Paschim Medinipur/ Paschim Burdwan/ Jhargram /Kolkata

Director of ICDS
West Bengal



